DELFLAND

Voorlopige deelnemerslijst Delfland Open 2025

Naam Handicap |Professional
Davey Porsius +5.1 PGA
Daan Groenendijk +1.5
Job van Goor 0
mus deboub 0 PGA
Jurriaan Gorissen 0 PGA
Jeroen Korf 0 PGA
Jos Vos 0 PGA
Mart Jan Groenendijk 0.5
Aad Srinarasit 0.5
Bob Segijn 0.7
Erwin Mulder 0.7
Jonathan van Troost 1.1
Rob van Mastrigt 1.4 PGA
Remon de Groot 2.3
Michael Heutink 3.6
Yannick van Zanen 3.7
Richard Schel 4.4
Ted van Drunen 4.4
freek rouwit 4.8
Adriaan Jelsma 4.9
Werrie de Zwart 5.2 WGTF
vic witlox 6.1
Peter van den Dool 6.8
Mick Boin 6.9
Yung Chung Pan 7.3
alain soffner 7.5
Johan Passchier 7.5
Raymond Platteel 7.6
Bas Janmaat 7.9
Stefan Kohler 8 WGTF




Simke de Jong
Martijn Serlie
Chris Schenk
Bouwe B.

Sjoerd van Strijen

Willem Jan Pott Hofstede

Maxim van de Velde
Emmanuel Jacob
Arie Rolloos

tijmen van der helm
Maarten van Laar
JAJ de Konink

Rene van der Heiden
Fabian Maasland
Richard Schrama
Hugo Timmers

Rens valk

Patrick Tiessen
Jeremy Gelderblom
Arjen Cardinaal

Olaf van Velzen
Rinus

Leon Thormann
Graham Rushby
Bert van Blitterswijk
Mees Bergeman
Chris Bakker

Willem Rhijnsburger
Pieter de Vries

Dames

Annemieke Campo
Kim Kuijsters

Laura Helvensteijn
Demi Nieuwenhuizen
Zohreh Rahiminejad
Daniélle Hordijk

C.P. Van Koot
Danielle Heideman
Jola Dries

8.4
8.5
8.5
8.9
8.9

9.1
9.3
9.5
9.7
10
10.9
11.4
11.8
12
12.4
12.9
13
13
13.3
13.5
13.6
13.8
13.9
14.8
14.8
14.9

2.0
2.6
5.4
6.1
9.6
9.6
9.7
10.2
11.2

WGTF

WGTF



Nanet Schnitger
Jacqueline
Margina de Vos
Xiumin Li
Dorine Haarnan
Xiong Zhao

11.9
12.7
12.7
12.8
13.0
13.1



